
ORDINANCE NO.

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NUMBER 9807-X, THE 2020-2021 BUDGET ORDINANCE PROVIDING
AN APPROPRIATION $750,000 FOR EMERGENCY REPAIRS 

BE IT ORDAINED, by the City Council of the City of Charlotte;

Section 1. That the sum of $750,000 is hereby estimated to be available from the following sources:

Fund Balance Charlotte Water Operating Fund (6200)

Section 2. That the sum of $750,000 hereby appropriated in the Charlotte Water Capital Projects Fund (6261)
into the following projects:

Major Water Main Replacement & Rehab project -7031280001

Section 3. That the existence of this project may extend beyond the end of the fiscal year. Therefore, this
ordinance will remain in effect for the duration of the project and funds are to be carried forward to
subsequent fiscal years until all funds are expended or the project is officially closed.

Section 4. All ordinances in conflict with this ordinance are hereby repealed.

Section 5. This ordinance shall be effective upon adoption.

Approved as to form:

City Attorney

March 22, 2021
Ordinance Book 63, Page 608

O-3228-X

kbyrd
New Stamp

kbyrd
City Seal

kbyrd
New Stamp

kbyrd
New Stamp

kbyrd
New Stamp



ORDINANCE NO.

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NUMBER 9807-X, THE 2020-2021 BUDGET ORDINANCE, PROVIDING 
AN APPROPRIATION OF $157,800 FOR TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATIONS AND IMPROVEMENTS

BE IT ORDAINED, by the City Council of the City of Charlotte;

Section 1. That the sum of $157,800 is hereby estimated to be available from the following sources:

PRIII-LIV UNCC Apartments, LP ($61,295), 
Sharon Academy, LLC ($13,225),
Denali REF, LLC ($10,000), 
Woodlawn Park Land, LP ($65,780), and 
Centene Management Company, LLC ($7,500)

Section 2. That the sum of $157,800 is hereby appropriated in the Capital Investment Fund (4001) 
into the following projects:

North Tryon St. and Orchard Trace Lane - 4292000471 ($61,295), 
Tyvola Rd. and Wedgewood Dr. - 4292000472 ($13,225), 
Lakeview Rd. and Beatties Ford Rd. - 4292000473 ($10,000), 
Woodlawn Rd. and Nations Crossing Rd. - 4292000473 ($65,780), and 
Governor Hunt Rd. and Mallard Creek Multiple - 4292000460 - ($7,500)

Section 3. That the existence of this project may extend beyond the end of the fiscal year. Therefore, this
ordinance will remain in effect for the duration of the project and funds are to be carried forward
to subsequent fiscal years until all funds are expended or the project is officially closed.

Section 4. That all ordinances in conflict with this ordinance are hereby repealed.

Section 5. That this ordinance shall be effective upon adoption.

March 22, 2021
Ordinance Book 63, Page 609

29-X

Approved as to form:

___________________________
City Attorney

O-33

kbyrd
New Stamp

kbyrd
City Seal

kbyrd
New Stamp

kbyrd
New Stamp


	0009_1_Budget Ordinance-Water and Sanitary Sewer System Repairs Change Order
	0011_Budget Ordinance_Developer Funds 3.22.21



